Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt a Resolution Honoring Leslie Ann Gey upon her selection as one of five Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2013	rer)))
	er skills, time and energy to serving Monterey County and Commission of the Status of Women as one of five 2013; and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	re than 44 years of community service in areas of women's social justice, health and wellness, arts and culture,
Member for the Legal Services for Seniors, Symphony, strong supporter of the YWCA serves as an international medical volunteer	r of RotaCare, Monterey County's only free clinic, Board Board Member for the Friends of the Monterey County Safe House and Shelter Outreach Plus Hamilton House, in Central America, Haiti and provided entrepreneurialism w, St Petersburg and Kiev, and numerous additional local
Whereas, Leslie Ann Geyer is highly regard and devotion to improving the health and well-	rded as a community leader, for her commitment to service being of residents in Monterey Count.
citizens therefore hereby congratulate the fan	ED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors and all mily of Leslie Ann Geyer on her selection as one of five or 2013 and honors her contribution to the betterment of
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _ seconded by Sup	, upon motion of Supervisor by the following vote,
to-wit:	of the lens hing hote,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	ervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby nal order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in meeting
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California
	By Deputy